where the Auxiliary meetings will be held.

CHECKING IT OUT — Cathy Domsch is showing Hulda Dorsch the meeting room

Times staff photo by Norma Martinez

ACROSS

1.
5.

10.
14.

15.

16.
17.
18.
19.
20.

23.
24.
25.
29.
34.
35.

36.
37.

41

48.
49.
50.

57.
58.
59.
61.

62.
63.

64.

65.
66.

Water color
Crosswise,
nautically

Find abominable
Consider, with
"over"

" Remember"
("Fantasticks"
song)

Galbraith's subj.
___colada

Attach with a rope
Cattle zapper
Essential
constituent

Make haste
Mauna __

Part of MLK
Critical evaluation
Greet the dawn
Slaughter in
baseball

"Well, __-di-dah!"
Employer's offering

. Chang's twin
42.
43.
44.
47.

Dele's opposite
Pave over
Denizen of hell
Electronic music
pioneer Edgard
Granola morsel
Long. crosser
Destination of
some mail

Gives two thumbs
down to

Preferred strategy
Like the Negev
Westernmost
Aleutian

Moth-__ (timeworn)

Plain-__
(unadorned)
Quickly, when
doubled

All tuckered out
Bit of pond scum

Shipping Out

1

P

B 4

64

American Profile Hometown Content

DOWN

1

11.
12.

13.
21.
22.
25.

1.

COWONOW!

Fuse unit

2. Words from a wag
3.
4. Controversial

Forearm bone

orchard spray

. Arrive at

Pickling need

. Took a gander at

Resting on

. Louvre highlight
. Jazz lover, in old

slang

Farm unit

Gimlet or
screwdriver

Drop the curtain on
Fence's supplier
Bacillus shape
Silents actress
Normand

."There __ atheists

. :I-'.eethers' aids
. Philosopher Lao-__
. Photographer

Adams

. Egyptian Christian
. Make jubilant

. Epic tales

. Lastword in a

sentry's question

35. Ides rebuke

45.
46.
47.

. Carbon 14 and

uranium 235

. "USE NO HOOKS"

stencil site

. Plunk or plop lead-

in
50-50 chance
Rode the bench

50.
51.
52.

53.
54.

55.
56.
57.

4/8/2012

. Dirty ___ (potential

embarrassment)
Trodden track
Not deceived by
Opening in some
pajamas

It may be tempted
Mexicali's locale,
for short
Viva-voce

PED
Candidate's fund-
raiser: Abbr.

. Narc org.
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Still no entertainment set
for Thursday night of fair

By Karen Krien
karen k@nwkansas.com

As of the night of the Thurs-
day night meeting, the Cheyenne
County Fair Board noted that
there was still no grandstand en-
tertainment lined up.

At the February meeting, they
had talked to Chris Bracelin and
Rob Schiltz to get more informa-
tion on motorcross events and
possibly use that entertainment
for Thursday of the fair. The
only rules they had were from
Nebraska. Kari Gilliland, county
attorney, said that she would not
approve having the races if they
couldn’t get a set of Kansas rules
for her to review.

Gary Cooper, board member,
said he had the name of a con-
tact person and he would see if
he could get ahold of him. If the
motor cycle event falls through,
the board agreed that they could
always fall back on a ranch rodeo
event. However, those participat-
ing will need to have some ad-
vance notice.

Adam Peter, board member,
suggested a beer garden and dance
be held that night. Dick Bursch,
president, said the commissioners
said there is to be no alcohol on
the fairgrounds. Besides, he said,
the fair is geared toward kids and
having alcohol on the grounds
would not be recommended.

Other grandstand events dur-
ing the fair includes: Wednesday,
team roping; Friday, Tuff Trucks;
Saturday, demolition derby.

Mr. Bursch reminded members
that volunteers to work gates are
needed but people taking money
must have a fair board member
working with them.

The board, at the last meeting,
had agreed to hire Curtis Duncan
for announcing the derby. Margo
Douthit had also offered to do
some announcing. The board
agreed to have Ms. Douthit an-
nounce the Tuff Trucks event.

Mr. Bursch urged the members
of the different committees to have
a meeting at least once a month so
they are ready by fair time.

The board agreed to let the St.
Francis Fire Department bring a fire
truck down to the fair grounds so
they could demonstrate the trucks
and talk to people about safety.

Extension agent’s report

Marty Fear, extension agent,
asked that the livestock scales be
certified by April 25. He said Shane
Wurm also wanted someone to cer-
tify his scales. He could help pay
for the mileage for those coming to
do the work..

He said that 16 ads in the fair
book had been sold for $700. The
book, he said, is pretty well done.
There are several changes in the
book and they will be printed in
the newspaper in the near future.

Belt buckles are awarded in
some of the classes. Two people
had talked to Mr. Fear about spon-
soring buckles. The board agreed
to see if all the buckles could be
sponsored.

The livestock judges have been
lined up, Mr. Fear said. He will
get the other judges later. Lining
up the livestock judges needs to be
done early.

He had been to a meeting in
Goodland and, after listening to
some of the other agents, he won-
dered if the insurance policy cov-
ering the fair events, livestock and
people involved was adequate.
Mr. Bursch asked him to look into
the coverage.

In other business

In other business:

e Krien Building will fix the
corners of Jenkins Hall for $450.

* Shawna Blanka was given per-
mission to use the arena for a bar-
rel racing event.

e David Morrow was hired to
do the mowing and weed eating
on the grounds. He charges $50 an
hour and will work when needed.

e The conservation office per-
sonnel has been doing a lot of
“nice” work on the grounds.

¢ Several of the board members
will meet Mr. Bursch to do the
dirt work to level the ground and
spread rocks.

¢ Drew Flemming, board mem-
ber, said he needed some help with
the crows nest in the arena. It was
noted that Gordon Ross, owner of
Ross Manufacturing, had volun-
teered to furnish some equipment
and a man to operate it. Drew will
talk to Gordon.

e The board approved for Mr.
Cooper to purchase some stop
watches that can be read in the
dark.

Next meeting

The next meeting will be held
at 7 p.m. on Thursday, May 3, in
the commissioners’ room in the
courthouse.

McDonald News By Sandy Binning

Saturday afternoon guests of
Kenneth and Phyllis Wilkinson
were Eric and Jamie Harris and
children of Alburn, Neb.

Easter dinner guests of Ken-
neth and Phyllis Wilkinson were
Bob and Helen Johnson, Rod and
Lisa Johnson, and Josh and Samie
Johnson.

Kenneth and Phyllis Wilkinson,
Lisa Johnson, and Larry Fahren-
bruch traveled to Denver Colo.
Wednesday to attend the funeral
of Beverly Schilz.

Ratha Lea Loker was an Easter
dinner and afternoon guest of her
nephew, Matt Brown and family
of Wray, Colo.

Easter dinner and afternoon
guests of Joan Tongish were Betty
Lewis, Mike Tongish, Doug Tong-
ish, and Clinton Hopkins.

Ray and Becky Nelson of Rifle,
Colo., and Kim Brown of N. C.
were Friday overnight and Sat-
urday guests of Fred and Lavina
Waters.

Jim and Lois Morelock were
Friday evening guests of Gary and
Lisa Johnson of Hoxie.

Mr. and Mrs. Brent Johnson
and family of Aurora, Colo. were
weekend guests of Marlene John-
son. Joining them on Saturday
were Mr. and Mrs. Terry Lesiak
and family of Clarks, Neb., Mr.
and Mrs. Ted Bethel, Mr. and Mrs.
Clint Bethel and Ella, both of Mc-
Cook, Neb., Mr. and Mrs. Brian
Sabatka, Mr. and Mrs. Brandon
Sabatka and family, Mr. and Mrs.
Les Loker, Mr. and Mrs. Ray Mag-
nani and family, and Mr. and Mrs.
Chris Howard and family.

Coming Soon:

SENIOR PARENTS!!!
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Congratulate Your
Graduate ....

Friday, April 13th, 2012

One Day Only!

One year subscription will be 13% off
the regular price.

Come to the The Saint Francis Herald Office to

start or renew your subscription today to
The Saint Francis Herald or Bird City Times.

Saint Francis Herald
In Area - $33.06
(50 mile radius)
In Kansas - $36.54
Out of State - $41.76
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Bird City Times
In Area - $ 28.71
(50 mile radius)

In Kansas - $31.32

Out of State - $34.80

Bird City Times
Che Saint Francis Hevald

310 W. Washington St., St. Francis

The Saint Francis Herald
and Bird City Times are
now planning the Senior
Graduation Supplement
and will be giving parents
a chance to put a baby
picture in along with a
short message from the
family for $20 extra. This
feature is optional.
Senior pictures will be
sponsored by parents,
grandparents, individuals
and/or businesses for $40
each or three for $100.
Deadline for baby picture
and message is Friday,
April 27.

Heath Antholz

I plan to attend Colby Com-
munity College and major in
farm and ranch management.

Heath, It has been a joy watching you
grow up day to day and year to year.
We are blessed to
have you as our
son. You have many
roads ahead of you.
Remember to hang
on to your faith;
cling to the verse in
Prov.3:5-6 The Lord
will guide you if you
let him. Love, Mom
and Dad

Craig and Jeri
Antholz

For more details,

contact Tim Burr at the
Saint Francis Herald at 785-332-3162

Bird City Times
Che Saint Lrancis Hevald

785-332-3162
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